STATE OF FLORIDA
STATE BOARD OF CONSERVATION
DIVISION OF GEOLOGY
Robert O. Vernon, Director
INFORMATION CIRCULAR NO. 53
GROUND-WATER RESOURCES DATA
OF
CHARLOTTE, DE SOTO, AND HARDEE

The cooperation of all the above people is gratefully acknow-
ledged.
WELL-NUMBERING SYSTEM
The well-numbering system used in this report is that of the
Water Resources Division of the U.S. Geological Survey and is
INFORMATION CIRCULAR NO. 53 3
based on a one-second grid of parallels of latitude and meridians
of longitude, in that order.
The well number is a composite of two numbers separated by
the letter N. The first part .consists of six digits; the two digits
of the degrees, the two digits of the minutes, and the two digits
of the seconds of latitude. The N. refers to "north" latitude.
The second part consists of seven digits; the three digits of the
degrees, the two digits of the minutes, and the two digits of the
seconds of longitude. If more than one well lies within a one-
second grid, the wells are numbered consecutively; and this number
is placed at the end of the well number following the decimal.
Therefore, the well number defines the latitude and the longitude
on the south and east sides of a one-second quadrangle in which
the well is located.
Figure 2 is a diagram illustrating the well-numbering system.
For example, the designation 275134N0815220.1 indicates that
87° 860 85 84* 83° b82* le* 80s 31'
G.. E 0 A I A.
--* -- -2 90
-SI
L2'
.^.J. * ' .
wI o
- I
Figure 2. Diagram illustrating the well-numbering system.
4 DIVISION OF GEOLOGY
this is the first well inventoried in the one-second rid bounded by
latitude 2 70 5 1 ' 3 4 " on the south and longitude 81 52'20" on the
east.
HYDROLOGIC DATA
The data contained herein consist of hydrologic records col-
lected during the first two years of the investigation. The location
of inventoried wells is shown on figure 3. The relation between
R22E R23E R24E _R25E R26E R - --
-A - T33S
-- -T34S
- - T S36S
T 37 S - 15
R21E R R22E o S4o0 Co-
- * orwe CL
-27*00
Figure Location of wells in CharlotteDe Soto and Hardee counties
T42S
BnS 45 er
Figure 3. Location of wells in Charlotte, De Soto, and Hardee counties
INFORMATION CIRCULAR NO. 53 5
specific conductance and total dissolved solids of water in the
Floridan aquifer is shown by figure 4 and can be used to estimate
the dissolved solids (mineral content) of water when only a speci-
fic conductance measurement is available. Records of wells are
given by table 1, and chemical analyses and temperature of ground
water are shown in table 2. In order to facilitate the location of
wells by the user, a well number-well location key, which relates
the latitude and longitude well number to the township and range
grid system, is given in table 3. Table 4 shows the change in
static water-level, yield, temperature, and sulfate content with
depth of a well in southwestern De Soto County.
IQOo0 I i i i i l i I I I , ,I , ,
o 0'
An x
a
<
a' EXPLANATION
S/ 0 Hordee County
2 / A De Solo County
/ x Manatee and Sarasoto Counties
S1,00 / a Charlotte County